10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

Vice-Chair
Wilk, Scott

Members
Allen, Benjamin
Ashby, Angelique V.
Caballero, Anna M.
Durazo, Maria Elena
Laird, John
Niello, Roger W.
Roth, Richard D.
Stern, Henry I.
Wahab, Aisha

AB 1905

AB 2587

AB 2326

AB 2885*

AB 2154*

AB 2046

AB 3049

AB 2337**

AB 3004*

AB 810

AB 1849*

AB 2747

AB 2193

AB 1575*

California State Senate

Chief Counsel
Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel
Christian Kurpiewski

Staff Counsel
Amanda Mattson
Allison Whitt Meredith
lan Dougherty

Committee Assistants
Erica Porter

CHA| R Margaret Buxton
1021 O Street, Room 3240
(916) 651-4113
FAX: (916) 403-7394
AGENDA

Tuesday, June 18, 2024

1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100

MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER

Addis

Aguiar-Curry

Alvarez

Bauer-Kahan
Berman
Bryan

Bryan

Dixon

Mike Fong

Friedman

Grayson

Haney

Holden

Irwin

Public postsecondary education: employment: settlements,
informal resolutions, and retreat rights.

Sexual assault: statute of limitations.

Equity in Higher Education Act: discrimination: compliance,
regulations, and reports.

Artificial intelligence.

Mental health: involuntary treatment.

Educational programs: single gender schools and classes.
Dependency: court hearings.

Workers’ compensation: electronic signatures.

Proposition 65: certificates of merit: Attorney General
communications.

Postsecondary education: hiring practices: academic, athletic,
and administrative appointments.

Song-Beverly Consumer Warranty Act: services and repairs:
travel trailers and motor homes.

Tenancy: credit reporting.

Hazing: educational institutions: prohibition and civil liability:
reports and resources.

Public postsecondary education: students codes of conduct:
advisers.

Page 1o0f3



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

AB 2114*

AB 3089

AB 3281

AB 3282*

AB 3083*

AB 3031

AB 2248**

AB 2935

AB 2833

AB 2998**

AB20374

AB 2388

AB 2249

AB 2493

AB 2004

AB 2759*

AB 1788**

AB 2948*

AB 2202

AB 2377

AB 866

AB 2224

AB 2499

AB 1979

AB 3024

AB 1791

Irwin

Jones-Sawyer
Judiciary
Judiciary
Lackey

Lee
Maienschein
Maienschein
McKinnor
McKinnor
Papan

Joe Patterson
Pellerin
Pellerin
Petrie-Norris
Petrie-Norris
Quirk-Silva
Ramos
Rendon

Luz Rivas
Blanca Rubio
Santiago

Schiavo

Ward
Ward

Weber

Building standards: exterior elevated elements: inspection.
(Urgency)

Chattel slavery: formal apology.

Judiciary omnibus.

Courts. (Urgency)

Domestic violence: protective orders: background checks.
LGBTQ+ Commission.

Contracts: sales of dogs and cats.

Foster children: consumer credit reports.

Evidence: restorative justice communications.

Opioid overdose reversal medications: pupil administration.
Information Practices Act of 1977: personal information.
Elections: retention of election records.

Tenancy: application screening fee.

County recorder: recordation of documents.

Domestic violence protective orders: possession of a firearm.

Mental health multidisciplinary personnel team.
Adoption Assistance Program: tribal court order.

Short-term rentals: disclosure: cleaning tasks.

Pupil instruction: physical education: religious exemption: fasting.

Juveniles: care and treatment.

Special immigrant juvenile status: court orders and guardianship.

Employment: unlawful discrimination and paid sick days: victims

of violence.
Doxing Victims Recourse Act.
Civil rights. (Urgency)

Digital content provenance.

Page 2 of 3



41. AB 3139
42, AB 2693
43. AB 3211
44, AB 2257
*Consent

Weber

Wicks

Wicks

Wilson

**Consent with amendments

Data privacy: vehicle manufacturers: remote vehicle technology.

Childhood sexual assault: statute of limitations.

California Provenance, Authenticity and Watermarking Standards.

Local government: property-related water and sewer fees and

assessments: remedies.

Page 3 of 3



