Vice-Chair Wilk, Scott

**Members** 

Allen, Benjamin Ashby, Angelique V. Caballero, Anna M. Durazo, Maria Elena Laird, John Niello, Roger W. Roth, Richard D. Stern, Henry I. Wahab, Aisha





Chief Counsel Margie Estrada

Deputy Chief Counsel Christian Kurpiewski

> Staff Counsel Amanda Mattson

Allison Whitt Meredith Ian Dougherty

Committee Assistants
Erica Porter
Margaret Buxton

1021 O Street, Room 3240 (916) 651-4113 FAX: (916) 403-7394

## **AGENDA**

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 1:30 p.m. -- 1021 O Street, Room 2100

## **MEASURES WILL BE HEARD IN FILE ORDER**

1.	AB 1905	Addis	Public postsecondary education: employment: settlements, informal resolutions, and retreat rights.
2.	AB 2587	Aguiar-Curry	Sexual assault: statute of limitations.
3.	AB 2326	Alvarez	Equity in Higher Education Act: discrimination: compliance, regulations, and reports.
4.	AB 2885*	Bauer-Kahan	Artificial intelligence.
5.	AB 2154*	Berman	Mental health: involuntary treatment.
6.	AB 2046	Bryan	Educational programs: single gender schools and classes.
7.	AB 3049	Bryan	Dependency: court hearings.
8.	AB 2337**	Dixon	Workers' compensation: electronic signatures.
9.	AB 3004*	Mike Fong	Proposition 65: certificates of merit: Attorney General communications.
10.	AB 810	Friedman	Postsecondary education: hiring practices: academic, athletic, and administrative appointments.
11.	AB 1849*	Grayson	Song-Beverly Consumer Warranty Act: services and repairs: travel trailers and motor homes.
12.	AB 2747	Haney	Tenancy: credit reporting.
13.	AB 2193	Holden	Hazing: educational institutions: prohibition and civil liability: reports and resources.
14.	AB 1575*	Irwin	Public postsecondary education: students codes of conduct: advisers.

15.	AB 2114*	Irwin	Building standards: exterior elevated elements: inspection. (Urgency)
16.	AB 3089	Jones-Sawyer	Chattel slavery: formal apology.
17.	AB 3281	Judiciary	Judiciary omnibus.
18.	AB 3282*	Judiciary	Courts. (Urgency)
19.	AB 3083*	Lackey	Domestic violence: protective orders: background checks.
20.	AB 3031	Lee	LGBTQ+ Commission.
21.	AB 2248**	Maienschein	Contracts: sales of dogs and cats.
22.	AB 2935	Maienschein	Foster children: consumer credit reports.
23.	AB 2833	McKinnor	Evidence: restorative justice communications.
24.	AB 2998**	McKinnor	Opioid overdose reversal medications: pupil administration.
<del>25.</del>	AB 2037	<del>Papan</del>	Weights and measures: electric vehicle chargers.
26.	AB 2388	Joe Patterson	Information Practices Act of 1977: personal information.
27.	AB 2249	Pellerin	Elections: retention of election records.
28.	AB 2493	Pellerin	Tenancy: application screening fee.
29.	AB 2004	Petrie-Norris	County recorder: recordation of documents.
30.	AB 2759*	Petrie-Norris	Domestic violence protective orders: possession of a firearm.
31.	AB 1788**	Quirk-Silva	Mental health multidisciplinary personnel team.
32.	AB 2948*	Ramos	Adoption Assistance Program: tribal court order.
33.	AB 2202	Rendon	Short-term rentals: disclosure: cleaning tasks.
34.	AB 2377	Luz Rivas	Pupil instruction: physical education: religious exemption: fasting.
35.	AB 866	Blanca Rubio	Juveniles: care and treatment.
36.	AB 2224	Santiago	Special immigrant juvenile status: court orders and guardianship.
37.	AB 2499	Schiavo	Employment: unlawful discrimination and paid sick days: victims of violence.
38.	AB 1979	Ward	Doxing Victims Recourse Act.
39.	AB 3024	Ward	Civil rights. (Urgency)
40.	AB 1791	Weber	Digital content provenance.

41.	AB 3139	Weber	Data privacy: vehicle manufacturers: remote vehicle technology.
42.	AB 2693	Wicks	Childhood sexual assault: statute of limitations.
43.	AB 3211	Wicks	California Provenance, Authenticity and Watermarking Standards.
44.	AB 2257	Wilson	Local government: property-related water and sewer fees and assessments: remedies.

<sup>\*</sup>Consent

<sup>\*\*</sup>Consent with amendments